(c) Approval of the Compensation of Independent Directors  

The stockholders will also be asked to consider the amendment of the compensation of the 

independent directors effective 1 January 2025, as follows: (a) increase of per diem per meeting 

from Five Thousand Pesos (P5,000.00) to Fifteen Thousand Pesos (P15,000.00); and (b) 

inclusion of an annual discretionary bonus capped at eight times the per diem rate. This proposal 

aims to align the compensation of independent directors with prevailing industry standards and 

recognize their continued commitment to the Company.